03/30/00

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

04-24-2000

ΞT

Docket No.: 133850

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|

Tab settings → → ▼' To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trade harks	₹345	▼ ▼ original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies): Med Graph		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		Name: Med Graph, Inc. Address: 53 Glenside Way			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		AA PA			
3. Nature of conveys nos:					
	☐ Merger		<u>v</u>		
 Security Agreement 	☐ Change of Name	City: Rochester	State/Prov.: NY		
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 14612		
Execution Date: March 18, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) ☐ Yes ဩ No		
4. Application number(s or reg	stration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed	I together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the ap	oplication is:		
Patent Application Nc.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
		5,974,124			
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address of party t concerning document should	•	6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved 1		
Name: Neal L. Slifki 1, Esq.	·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	·····\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 34.018			cess or insufficiency should be		
Address: HARRIS BEACH & WILCOX, LLP. The Granite Building		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Country: USA	ZIP: 14604-1687	08-0865			
/24/2000 JSHABAZZ 0000029) 597415	A DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	40.00 (P				
I o the best of my knowledge of the original document.		,	any attached copy is a true copy		
		real Alat	<u> </u>		
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. 133850	
U.S. Patent No 5,974,124	Issue Date 10/26/99	Application Serial No. Filing Date 08/785,382 01/21/97		1	
Title of Invention: MET	HOD AND SYSTEM AIDING MED	ICAL DIAGNOSIS AND T	REAT	MENT	
Owner cf Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
Med Graph		53 Glenside Way, Rochest	er, NY	7 14612	
Assignee Residence or Prince		Residence or Principal I	Place	of Business of Assignee	
Med Graph, Inc		53 Glenside Way, Rochest	er, NY	7 14612	
Whereas, the above Now, the efore, in 1.00 and other presents does sell, assign as held and enjoyed by said Asterm for which said Patent	e-identified Assignor is the sole owner e-identified Assignee is desirous of acq consideration of the sum of One r good and valuable consideration, th nd transfer unto said Assignee the ent ssignee for its own use and behoof, an is granted, as fully and entirely as th	quiring the entire right, title of the receipt whereof is hereby tire right, title and interest in the for its legal representative	and in acknow and to	terest in the same; dollars (\$ owledged, Assignor, by these o said Patent; the same to be assigns, to the full end of the	
not been made. Executea this (1) at RECULSTED Adu State of New Jone	# day of UPREH , in the	he year 2000 (Lieuxed Signature of Assignor for of corporation, partnership or as		zed signatory if Assignor is a	
County of HICABUL					
Before me personally appearance who acknowledged the for execute the same this	egoing instrument to be a free act a day of GEORGE J. FARIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YOR QUALIFIED IN MONROE COUNTY TY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 20, 20	, in the year	ed tha	t he or she is authorized to	

Copyright 1997 Le ;alStar

RECORDED: 03/30/2000

AS01A/REV01